
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4823
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2005
ENHANCEMENT IN PENSION OF FACTORY WORKERS
Subbarayan Shri K.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of the Government to enhance the minimum pension of workers who attain normal superannuation and those who seek voluntary retirement from factories; and

(b) if so, by when this enhancement is likely to be given effect?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS.(SHRI SURESH PACHOURI)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal with the Government to enhance the minimum pension of subscribers to Employees` Pension Scheme,
1995.
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